TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM316333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mylan Specialty L.P.		09/05/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mylan Inc.
Street Address:	1000 Mylan Blvd., 4 South
City:	Canonsburg
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15317
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4581356	LIFE HAPPENS. BE PREPARED.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7244856353

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7245142354

trademarks@mylan.com Email:

Global IP Trademarks, Mylan Inc. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1000 Mylan Blvd., 4 South

Address Line 4: Canonsburg, PENNSYLVANIA 15317

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9/8/2014-ASSGNMT-4581356	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JoAnn N. Isaac	
SIGNATURE:	/JoAnn N. Isaac/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment LIFE HAPPENS BE PREPARED#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment LIFE HAPPENS BE PREPARED#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005358 FRAME: 0720

900300551

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

<u>WHEREAS</u>, *Mylan Specialty L.P.*, a Delaware limited partnership, having a principal place of business at *100 Allen Road*, *Basking Ridge*, *New Jersey 07920*, (hereinafter "Assignor") has exercised legitimate control over the use of the trademarks and service marks set forth on attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the Mark"), and

<u>WHEREAS</u>, *Mylan Inc.*, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a principal place of business at *1000 Mylan Blvd.*, *4 South*, *Canonsburg*, *Pennsylvania 15317*, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor: Mylan Specialty L.P.	
By: Signature Date: 9/5, 2014	Name: Roger Graham Typed or Printed Title: President
Assignee: Mylan Inc.	
By: auf	Name: Samir Patel
Signaturg	Typed or Printed
Date: $9/8$, 2014	Title: Vice President Global IP Operations

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
LIFE HAPPENS. BE PREPARED.	United States	4,581,356	5-Aug-2014

TM Assignment from Mylan Specialty to Mylan Inc $\,$ - LIFE HAPPENS $\,$ BE PREPARED $\,$ docx

TRADEMARK REEL: 005358 FRAME: 0722

RECORDED: 09/08/2014